The SNT Division of Transport Department, Government of Sikkim in-
vites application from local candidates for fi lling up of post of 45 (forty fi ve) 
drivers (heavy Vehicle) purely on contract basis for a period of two years 
of a consolidated pay of Rs.11,000/- (rupees Eleven thousand) per month. 
Further extension of the contract service shall be subject to satisfactory 
performance.

The selection process shall be based on the following:-
a. Written examination of 15 marks (General Knowledge)
b. Practical driving test of 50 marks.